

Ajit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5661 OF 2025**

C S Naik And Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Akash Kavade a/w Ankita Rathod i/b S. K. Legal Associates LLP,
for the Applicants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 09th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** Stand over to 16th April 2026.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]